PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2105

Page 1, line 19, remove "are not public records subject to section 44-04-18 and"

Page 1, line 20, remove "section 5 of article XI of the Constitution of North Dakota and"

Page 1, line 23, after "confidentiality" insert ", except for the confidentiality requirements of federal drug and alcohol treatment and rehabilitation laws"

Page 2, line 2, after "to" insert "individuals employed by" and replace "follow persons or agencies" with "following if the knowledge is reasonably necessary in the best interest of the juvenile and for the protection of others"

Page 2, after line 29, insert:

- "3. A person, agency, or institution receiving information or records under this subsection may not redisclose the information or records and shall maintain the confidentiality of the information or records.
- 4. The division may disclose nonidentifying information for research and statistical purposes."

Page 2, line 30, replace "3" with "5"

Page 3, line 1, replace "4" with "6"

Page 3, line 3, replace "5" with "7"

Renumber accordingly